
City of Chesapeake 2020 Census  
Complete Count Committee  

Contact List 

Subcommittees: Community/Business/Low-Response Rate; Education; Faith-
Based; Government/Recruitment/Media 

 

Dr. Muriel Barefield – Co-Chair 
1963 Millville Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323 
Ph: 757-642-1298 
Email: msperk@cox.net 
Subcommittee: Education 
 
Thomas Cupitt – Co-Chair 
408 Meridian Drive  
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-818-4002 
Email: tcupitt1@cox.net 
Subcommittee: Education 
 
Sheri Arnold 
Neighborhood Coordinator 
Chesapeake Bureau of Community 
Programs 
301 Albemarle Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-1511 
Email: sarnold@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Alexis Baker 
Senior Planner 
Chesapeake Planning Department 
306 Cedar Road, 2nd Floor City Hall 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6176 
Email: arbaker@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
 
 
 

Jill Baker 
Director 
Chesapeake Human Services Department 
100 Outlaw Street 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-382-2050 
Email: jlbaker@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Mike Barber 
Director 
Chesapeake Parks, Recreation and Tourism 
Department 
1224 Progressive Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-382-1305 
Email: mbarber@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
Kenneth Belkofer 
Mayor’s Commission on Veteran’s Affairs 
2528 Wild Horse Ridge  
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-573-5697 
Email: Kenneth.belkofer@gmail.com 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
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Rebecca Benz 
Planning Support Administrator 
Chesapeake Planning Department 
306 Cedar Road, 2nd Floor City Hall 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6176 
Email: rbenz@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
John Bertocchi 
Planning Administrator 
Chesapeake Public Schools 
1016 Greenbrier Parkway, Suite 101 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-547-0013 
Email: john.bertocci@cpschools.com 
Subcommittee: Education 
 
Justin Brooks 
Executive Director 
Chesapeake Redevelopment and Housing 
Authority 
1468 S. Military Highway 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-233-6425 
Email: Justin_brooks@crhava.org 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Rev. H. Patrick Cason 
Bethany Baptist Church 
2587 Campostella Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23324 
Ph: 757-543-5887 
Email: pastorc@experiencebethany.com 
kimberly.ward@experiencebethany.com 
Subcommittee: Faith-Based 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Karen Christy 
Recreation Specialist for Senior Services 
Chesapeake Parks, Recreation and Tourism 
Department 
1224 Progressive Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-376-0851 
Email: kchristy@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
R. Clint Crews 
Chair 
South Norfolk Revitalization Commission 
571 Seahorse Run 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-287-7733 
Email:  rclintoncrews002017@gmail.com; 
clintoncrews@cox.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Lizz Gunnufsen 
Public Communications Coordinator 
Chesapeake Information Technology 
Department 
300 Shea Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-8366 
Email: lgunn@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
Jane Gregorski 
Social Media Coordinator 
Chesapeake Public Communications 
Department 
306 Cedar Road, 5th Floor 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6650 
Email: jgregorski@cityfochesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
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Melvin Hill 
Southside Civic League 
700 Partridge Avenue 
Chesapeake, VA 23324 
Ph: 757-236-1405 
Email: revmehill@cox.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Andrenette Ingram 
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. 
900 Sir Lancelot Drive  
Chesapeake, VA 23323 
Ph: 757-418-3878 
Email: ingraala@yahoo.com 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Amanda Jackson 
Director 
Chesapeake Public Libraries & Research 
Services 
298 Cedar Road, Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-410-7102 
Email: ajackson@infopeake.org 
Subcommittee: Education 
 
 
Dean McClain 
1209 Manor View court 
Chesapeake, VA 23321 
Cell (personal):  757-407-1342 
Email: Mcclains3@verizon.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Thaler McCormick 
Executive Director 
ForKids, Inc. 
4200 Colley Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23508 
Ph: 757-622-6400 
Email: tmccormick@forkidsva.org 
 jdowdy@forkidsva.org 

Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Alex Pope 
Schools Planner 
Chesapeake Public Schools 
1016 Greenbrier Parkway, Suite 101 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-547-0013 
Email: Alex.pope@cpschools.com 
Subcommittee: Education 
 
Rev. Rick Rivera 
Bible World Apostolic Church 
600 Happy Acres Road  
Chesapeake, VA 23323 
Ph: 757-848-6315 
Email: rrivera@bwcva.com 
Subcommittee: Faith-Based 
 
Joseph Scislowicz 
Executive Director 
Chesapeake Integrated Behavioral Health 
Care 
224 Great Bridge Boulevard 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-547-9334 
Email: jscislowicz@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Jaleh Shea 
Director 
Chesapeake Planning Department 
306 Cedar Rd., 2nd Floor 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6176 
Email: jshea@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
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Rev. Cory Smith 
584 Byron Street  
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-300-7457 
Email: cmond101@gmail.com 
Subcommittee: Faith-Based 
 
Andrea Vanderberg 
Sharepoint Administrator/Developer 
Chesapeake Information Technology 
Department 
300 Shea Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6286 
Email: avanderberg@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth Vaughn 
Senior Public Communications Coordinator  
Chesapeake Public Communications 
Department 
306 Cedar Road, 5th Floor 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 382-6910 
Email: evaughn@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: 
Government/Recruitment/Media 
 
Dr. Nancy Welch 
Director 
Chesapeake Health Department 
748 North Battlefield Boulevard 
Chesapeake, VA 23320 
Ph: 757-382-8627 
Email: nwelch@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Community/Business/Low-
Response 
 
Mark Woodward 
Comprehensive Planning Administrator 
Chesapeake Planning Department 
306 Cedar Road, 2nd Floor City Hall 
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
Ph: 757-382-6176 
Email: mwoodward@cityofchesapeake.net 
Subcommittee: Faith-Based
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